
~oll Call NY9~rr

...........__..__..DD.~~.?........

Agenda Item N't:

Date _m_M_WÇ.h.:?1,)QmL.-m----.

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO.4 WITH
DES MOINES ASPHALT & PAVING CO.

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE
2007 EXPANDED STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM CONTRACT 2

FOR A TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED $106,562.85

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attched
Change Order No.4 between the City of Des Moines and Des Moines Asphalt & Paving Co.,
James Gauger, President, P.O. Box 3365, Des Moines, Iowa, 50316, for additional work on
the 2007 Expanded Street Resurfacing Program Contract 2, in an amount not to exceed
$106,562.85, be and is hereby approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to
execute said change order.

(Council Communication Number 
Dg""lt( attched)

Moved by V~ Activity ID 06-2007-012

to adopt.

FORM APPROVED: '11-,; if1rJ
¿t:~anderp 01
Deputy City Attorney

.$18 Funding Source: 2008-09 CIP, Page Street-42, Special City-wide Street Improvements,,. STR217, Gaming Funds with a transfer of $106,562.85 from Page Street-12, Downtown Area

Street Restoration, STR075, TIF Bonds

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT

COWNIE i.
COLEMAN i.
HENSLEY l"
KIERNAN i-
MAHAFFEY l-
MEYER ", ..
VLSSIS ",

TOTAL

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

~. A APFPPROVED

, f/.Mayor

D~~
City Clerk


